TOWN OF WYNYARD - AGENDA

JUNE 5, 2023

CALL TO ORDER - 7:00 PM

1. MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 16, 2023.

2. BUSINESS LICENCES:

#46/23 JAS — Junifer Singkala — Small Repairs - $50

#47/23 Dave’s Trenching & Landscaping — Dave Johnson - $50

3. BUILDING PERMITS:

#4/23 Jesse Kazakoff — Construct Deck — 217 5" E. - $255.40

#5/23 Wafic Yehia — Demolish House — 302 4" E - $70
#6/23 Doug Craig — Construct Shed — 513 6™ E. - $193.32

#7/23 Claudia Johnston — Construct Deck — 315 8" E. - $192.70

4. LOTTERY LICENCES:

#5/23 Animal Control & Rescue Services — Raffle - $5
#6/23 WCHS Drama Club — Raffle - $5

5. VOUCHERS:

General Vouchers:
#12704 to #12761

EFT:
Brandt
Frito Lay Canada
Minister of Finance
Ministry of Finance
Receiver General
Redhead
Scotia Visa

Payroll Vouchers:
#10624 to #10658

§ 84,586.80

§ 2,525.89
$ 527.69
§ 3,423.01
§ 2,704.04
§ 13,52533
$ 2,438.95
$ 1,548.96

$ 34,287.70

6. DELEGATION: Sharon Armstrong — Parkland Regional Library

7. CAO REPORT:
8. ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR’S REPORT:
9. OTHER BUSINESS:

10. REPORTS:

a) Complaints/Comments Report

b) RCMP Report — May 2023

¢) Bylaw Enforcement Officer Report — May 26, 2023
d) Animal Control Officer Report — May 2023

11. TOWN SUPERINTENDENT’S REPORT:
15. DIRECTOR OF LEISURE SERVICES REPORT:

17. CORRESPONDENCE:



18. MAYOR’S REPORT:

19. COMMITTEE REPORT:

20. ADJOURN:
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