# TOWN OF WYNYARD – AGENDA JUNE 5, 2023

### CALL TO ORDER - 7:00 PM

- 1. MINUTES OF THE REGULAR MEETING OF MAY 16, 2023.
- 2. BUSINESS LICENCES:

```
#46/23 JAS – Junifer Singkala – Small Repairs - $50 #47/23 Dave's Trenching & Landscaping – Dave Johnson - $50
```

# 3. BUILDING PERMITS:

```
#4/23 Jesse Kazakoff – Construct Deck – 217 5<sup>th</sup> E. - $255.40 #5/23 Wafic Yehia – Demolish House – 302 4<sup>th</sup> E - $70 #6/23 Doug Craig – Construct Shed – 513 6<sup>th</sup> E. - $193.32 #7/23 Claudia Johnston – Construct Deck – 315 8<sup>th</sup> E. - $192.70
```

## 4. LOTTERY LICENCES:

#5/23 Animal Control & Rescue Services – Raffle - \$5 #6/23 WCHS Drama Club – Raffle - \$5

## 5. VOUCHERS:

### **General Vouchers:**

#12704 to #12761	\$ 84,586.80
EFT:	
Brandt	\$ 2,525.89
Frito Lay Canada	\$ 527.69
Minister of Finance	\$ 3,423.01
Ministry of Finance	\$ 2,704.04
Receiver General	\$ 13,525.33
Redhead	\$ 2,438.95
Scotia Visa	\$ 1,548.96
Payroll Vouchers:	
#10624 to #10658	\$ 34,287.70

- 6. DELEGATION: Sharon Armstrong Parkland Regional Library
- 7. CAO REPORT:
- 8. ASSISTANT ADMINISTRATOR'S REPORT:
- 9. OTHER BUSINESS:
- 10. REPORTS:
  - a) Complaints/Comments Report
  - b) RCMP Report May 2023
  - c) Bylaw Enforcement Officer Report May 26, 2023
  - d) Animal Control Officer Report May 2023
- 11. TOWN SUPERINTENDENT'S REPORT:
- 15. DIRECTOR OF LEISURE SERVICES REPORT:
- 17. CORRESPONDENCE:

- 18. MAYOR'S REPORT:
- 19. COMMITTEE REPORT:
- 20. ADJOURN: